
From: Bill Hague < 
Sent: Friday, February 1, 2019 5:20 PM 
To: Richard Kahn 
Cc: michael glidden; Mike Grysko; Daphne Wallace; Stephanie Remington; Principal 

Principal 
Subject: Re: Boscoe's barge adventure 

Ok. 
I spoke to f1/2.11 who is the broker =t Scrouton Marine. 
She spoke to Randy, the owner of West =ay. She gave him a pep talk and he's gonna get going on the inform=tion 
requested. 

IN THE MEAN TIME.... 
this vessel is the former LCU1672, US =nbsp;Army Bush Master. 135' shallow draft 180 ton landing craft. 
Built 1976. Twin 12-71 Det=oit Diesel naturally aspirated propulsion engines with 4 blades propellers=housed in Kort 

Nozzles. Two onboard generators. Keel cooled. 
When the vessel left the a=my it went to the State if North Carolina DOT as 'West Bay'. They used=it to replenish 

oyster beds in their tidewater areas. (See photos ) 
It was sold north to people unkn=wn at this time. Randy King has it now and wants to sell it. 
Only two credible vessels =ike it are for sale... this one is the newest and by far, the most accessi=le. The ad for the sale 

has been taken down but they had it listed for $70=k plus and reduced it to $500k plus. 
This isn't like buying a=car. There are only so many of these and the newest of the bunch is in you= back yard and not 

in the other side of the planet. 
Not to go look at it is crazy as JE sa=d he wants one. Told me so. Told me to choose. I have. Let's go lo=k. 

Get Outlook for iOS <https://aka.ms/o0uke=> 

From: Ric=ard Kahn < 
Sent: Friday, February 1, 2019 11:53 
To: Bill Hague 
Cc: michael glidden; Mike Grysko; Daphne Wallace; Stephanie Remingto= 
Subject: Re: Boscoe's barge adventure 

Bosco NY trip is on hold until we have more information: 

pictures 
asking price 
capital improvements needed.. 
operating history 

thank you 
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Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Feb 1, 2019, at 9:12 AM, Bill Hague < > wrote: 

Also, I have much more information =n the Alaska boat. I've had conversations with the former Captain and 
it=92s sad I'm not as well informed about the "West Bay/Bush Master" LC= 1668, which is the New York boat. The 
owner is a busy guy, reportedly, and has yet to send the photos and information =e has promised. He has admitted that 
only half of the boat had been painte= this year. 

Get Outlook for iOS 
<https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.coq?url=https%3A%2F%2Faka.ms%2Fo0ukef&data=02%7C01%7C%7C5461 
eb38fcab=4abaf8108d6885d60ec%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%70636846331=62822255&sdata 
=5WfcE0OwygfvVMcVzkj6HiS%28%2Ffrslj7g2TrX54KnvgU%3D&am=;reserved=0> 

richardkahn12@gma=l.com> 
Sent: F=iday, February 1, 2019 09:55 
To: mic=ael glidden 
Cc: Dap=ne Wallace; Bill Hague; Stephanie Remington 
Subject: Re: Boscoe's barge adventure 

bosco can you please provide additional facts about barge including picture= and costs.. 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor <=span> 
New York, NY 10022 

> On Feb 1, 2019, at 8:44 AM, michael glidden < 

> Good day. 

>  wrote: 
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> Boscoe has found a possible replacement barge up in New York and needs=to go up and take a close look at 
whether it will work for us. He has had =iscussions with JE about it and was told to do what needed to be done. 

> He would like to leave, as early as possible, on the 8th of this month=and return, as late as possible, on the 
11th. 

> The destination will be JFK airport in NY. He did not express preferen=e as to connections. 

> He will also need a rental car for the full trip. He will take care of=the hotel and submit receipts. =/span> 

> Thank you Daphne. </=iv> 
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